DECISION

of the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan on making changes to the structures of Goranboy-Naftalan Constituency Election Commission # 96

Pursuant to Articles 19.4, 19.14, 22.1, 22.3.1, 28.2, 28.4, 30 and 169 of Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan, the Central Election Commission (CEC) of the Republic of Azerbaijan decides:

- 1. The authorities of HaziquliyevSiyavuşSevindik, member of Goranboy-Naftalan Con.EC # 96 shall be temporarily terminated until the announcement of the results of the Electionsto MilliMajlis scheduled for February9, 2020.
- 2. Until the announcement of the Electionsto the MilliMajlis scheduled for February 9, 2020, NabiyevTaqlıbSedi shall be appointed a member with decisive rightof Goranboy-Naftalan Con.EC # 96.
- **3.** The decision shall be enforced upon its publication

CEC Chairman MazahirPanahov

CEC Secretary ArifaMukhtarova

CEC Secretary MikayilRahimov